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Honour of Educational Institutions by NAAC 

†4140. SHRI HAJI FAZLUR REHMAN: 

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), an 
autonomous institution of the University Grants Commission (UGC) honours 
educational institutions for their outstanding work in the field of education and if so, 
the details thereof; 
 

(b) the details of highest status given to educational institutions by NAAC; and 

(c) the names of educational institutions which have been awarded the highest 
status by NAAC during the last five years and the current year? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

(Dr. SUBHAS SARKAR) 

(a): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has informed that the National 

Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) is an autonomous body established 

by UGC to assess and accredit institutions of higher education in the country.  NAAC 

assesses and accredits higher educational institutions, who apply for NAAC 

accreditation, using seven identified criteria to serve as the basis of its 

assessment procedures viz., Curricular Aspects, Teaching-Learning and 

Evaluation, Research, Consultancy and Extension, Infrastructure and Learning 

Resources, Student Support and Progression, Governance, Leadership and 

Management and Institutional Values and Best Practices.   

(b): As informed by UGC, the details of highest status (CGPA 3.01 and above) are 

as follows:  

      CGPA Universities Colleges     Total 

3.01-3.25 113 1113 1226 

3.26-3.50 43 287 330 

3.51-4.00 50 173 223 

Total 206 1573 1779 

 

(c):  The names of the educational institutions which have been awarded the highest 

status (with CGPA 3.01 and above) by NAAC during the last five years and the 

current year are available at https://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfnews/3283733_LSPQ-No-4140-

Annexure-I.pdf and https://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfnews/8692950_LSPQ-No-4140-Annexure-II.pdf  

respectively.  
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